

SEWER RESIDENTIAL

## STALLION SPRINGS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

## **WATER RATE SHEET**

CONNECTION OF WATER SERVICE	\$20.80	1" METER WATER CAPACITY FEE	\$12,785.00
AGENT TURN ON FEE	\$50.00	1 " METER WATER CAPACITY FEE	\$25,570.00
MAIL BOX MAINTENANCE FEE	\$25.00	2" METER WATER CAPACITY FEE	\$40,911.00
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	\$65.00	3" METER WATER CAPACITY FEE	\$76,709.00
3/4" WATER METER INSTALLATION	\$975.00	4" METER WATER CAPACITY FEE	\$127,848.00
1" WATER METER I NSTALLATION	\$1,000.00	6" METER WATER CAPACITY FEE	\$255,696.00
1 1/2" WATER METER INSTALLATION	\$1,275.00	SEWER CONNECTION FEE	\$1,875.00
2" WATER METER INSTALLATION	\$1,425.00	SEWER CAPACITY FEE (RESIDENTIAL)	\$6,170.00
RE-CONNECTION CHARGE FOR NON-PAYMENT	\$50.00	SEWER CAPACITY FEE (COMMERCIAL)	SEE TITLE 9
TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE - FIRE HYDRANT	\$50.00	PENALTY NSF CHECK	\$25.00
3/4" METER WATER CAPACITY FEE	\$7,671.00	NOTICE HANGING FEE (FOR NON-PAYMENT)	\$25.00

## **BI-MONTHLY BILLING CHARGES**

WATER RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL UP TO & INCLUDING 2000 CF \$3.75 PER 100 CF WATER RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL FROM 2001+ CF \$5.20 PER 100 CF \$42.97-<sup>3/4</sup> ", \$71.76-1" RESIDENTIAL SERVICE CHARGE RESIDENTIAL SERVICE CHARGE...\$143.09-1", \$229.03-2", \$429.69-3", \$716.30-4", \$1,432.16-6" METERS COMMERCIAL SERVICE CHARGE...\$64.45-4", \$107.64-1", \$214.63-1 ", \$343.54-2", \$644.54-3", \$1,074.44-4", \$2,148.24-6" METERS WATER TEMPORARY USAGE UP TO 2000 \$5.25 WATER TEMPORARY USAGE FROM 2001 AND UP \$6.50 REFUSE RESIDENTIAL \$21.96 (COMMERCIAL HAS OWN BINS) REFUSE NON-RESIDENTIAL \$40.00 PENALTIES (SEE TITLES) 10%

COMMERCIAL SEWER ONLY: BASED ON FIXTURE: \$21.08 UNIT CHARGE. TOILETS \$39.86, \$60.94 PER WASHING MACHINE, DISHWASHER AND \$60.94 PER HORSE-POWER FOR GARBAGE DISPOSAL. IF WATER USAGE IS OVER 4,000 CF AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE WILL BE ADDED, SEE TITLE 9 FOR APPLICATION.

\$191.43